
Phones: O37 12 - 268LO7 1268077

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

Website: neriwalm.gov.in

Dolabari
P.O. Kaliabhomora

Tezpur -784 O27,

Assam (lndia)

"*l --:t- $fi
li.ji"r {r/r'4

tr {*r r.r !h'k

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM)
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources,

River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation' Govt' of lndia
(Registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860) 

.-,

No: NRWM/ADM/AUCTION/353 12020-2r ? q I Dated 15.12.2020

AUCTION NOTICE

Sub : Auction for sale of (i) Computer, UPS and Allied ltems (ii) Training Aids (iii) Furniture'

Maintenance & Blectrical Equipments

1. Sealed bids are invited for disposal of the aforesaid items on the Terms & Conditions

mentioned in Annexure-I. Interested Person/firm/parties are required to submit their highest bids

addressed to the Director, NERIWALM, Dolabari, P.O.: Kaliabhomora, Tezpur-784027. The

sealed bids with the highest quoted prices (in Indian Rupees only) may be submitted in the

proforma (Annexure-It,t1t, a iv; prescribed with the documents inscribing in capital letters
(BIDS FOR (i) Computer, UPS and Atlied Items (ii) Training Aids (iii) Furniture,

Maintenance & Electrical Equipments" at the top of sealed envelope to reach the Director,

NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezp,tr-i84027 (Assam) through REGISTERED POST or drop in
the TENDER BOX kept in the Administrative Building of NERIWALM, Dolabari, P.O.:

Koliabhomora, Tezpur-784027 latest by 07.01.2021 upto 3.00 PM. The bids posted in

registered post musL reach the office of the Director, NERIWALM before the closing date and

time.

The bids may be viewed and downloaded from the Institute website : www.neriwalm.eov.in.

The bids received on time will be opened by the committee constituted for this purpose

at 1l.00AM on 08.01.2021 or on the next working day in case 08.01.2021 is declared a

noUauy. ft. Uiaa.r ortheir representative (not more than one) may be present if desired atthe

time of opening the bids.

The Auction materials are available for inspection from 10.00 AM to 1.00 PM on all working days

from 21 .12.2020 to 05.01 .202L

2.

J.

-'.cs
(A.K.Sharma)
Deputy Director (Admin)

Bc FrilF (wrrni)
t)eouty Dirrror (Admini*rfrtl

sqrf,i {iq qiil (ilI fi rw f,itli. filir
fiotr ertm R4rcrd lmsilb d ililq sd

Lard ltrncgofnntTczPr

ffiM



Copy to:

1. PS to Director for information of Director, NERIWALM
2. Administrative Officer, LGBRIMH. Tezpur for favour of kind information. He is

requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office for wide
circulation.

3. Executive Engineer, CPWD, Rubber Bagan, Tezpur for favour of kind infonnation.
He is requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office for wide
circulation.

4. Executive Engineer, PWD, Tezpur Building Division, Tezpur for favour of kind
information. He is requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his
office for wide circulation.

5. Garrision Engineer, MES, Solmara, Tezpur for favour of kind information He is
requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office for wide
circulation.

6. Executive Engineer (civil), CPWD, Rubber Bagan, Tezpur - I for information. He is
requested to display the tender notice on the notice board of his office for wide
circulation.

7. Accounts Officer, NERIWALM, Tezpur for information & necessary action.
8. Assistant Director (C) & O.C., Stores, NERIWALM, Tezpur for information and

necessary action.
9. Assistant Engineer (C) & Store Keeper, Stores, NERIWALM, Tezpur for information

lnd necessary action.
I 0r,{Vebsite of NERIWALM www. neriwalm. gov. in.J



I

Terms and Condition

l) Earnest money of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) in the form of Demand

Draft/Banker's cheque in favour of Director, NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur -
784027, Assam is to be submitted without which the BID will summarily be rejected.

2) The bidder will quote the bid amount both in figures as well as words.

3) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by Demand Draft in

favour of The Director , NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur -784027, Assam

4) The delivery of the materials will be given only after the successful bidder submits

documentary evidence in support of residential status (Ration Card/Voter Identity

Card in case of individual and Registration Certihcates in case of firms etc.)

5) The Materials will be disposed off on "as is where is basis" and no guarantee for its
worthiness or quality will be given by this office.

6) The successful bidder shall not be allowed to withdraw his bid. In case, the highest

bidder fails to deposit the total bid amount within the specified time, the earnest

money deposited will forfeited and the bidder/party will be BLACKLISTED and will
not be allowed to participate in future AUCTION of NERIWALM.

l) NERIWALM will issue sale release order to the buyer for the full amount of the sale

value decided upon by NERIWALM.

8) The bidder should furnish the copy of PAN CARD, Address and identity proof,

residential certificate along with the bids. Bidder alone will be responsible for any

false or wrong information and the consequences or loss thereof.

9) All the papers must be signed by the bidder. Any entry or signature on the bidding

document will have to be made in ink only.

10)The Director, NERIWALM reserves the right to accept or reject anylall of the

quotations without assigning any reason.

Signature of the bidder

Address

Mobile No.



COMPUTER , UPS AND ALLIED ITEMS: Annexure - I

Sl no Particulars Unit Qnty Rate(Rs.) (Rupees in figure
rnd wnrdl

Amount(Rs.)
/r+=lR

)

i
I

1 PC Pentium-lv with 15" VGA Colour Monitor HCL lnfinity

Plus

No 2 ffi
2 Desktop computer (Pentium-lV)

Make: HCL lnfinity Pro 1090

No 7

3 Desktop computer (Pentium-lV)

Make: HCL

Model: lnfinite Pro 811090

No 7 \*.!/

4 UPS:2.5 KVA

Make: AQUAPOWER

No 1

5 UPS: 1.OO KVA LAN UPS

Make: TVSE

No 3

6 UPS: 1.0 KVA Unline make UPS

Make: UNILINE

No 4

7 6 KVA On-line UPS System with internal 20 nos. X 12V X

7 Ah SMF Batteries
MaKe : POWERWARE 9120

No 4

8 UPS(Delta J 2 K 6 KVA oL EB (UPS) No 4

9 UPS(Delta J 2K 2 KVA OL EB (UPS) No 4

10 UPS: 2.0 KVA Unline make UPS

Make: UNILINE

No 2

11 UPS: 2.0 KVA UNIINC MAKC UPS

Make: UNILINE

No 3
a

t2 2 KVA Line lnteractive UPS

Make: NEXUS

No 1

13 lntercom Exchange

Make: Amtron Accord EPBAX

Model:416 TPS HI-TECH

No 1

t4 Exchange Make: Tata Telecom Digital

Model: PARADIGM (New Gen)

No 1

15 PITNEY BOWES Mailing system & N-400 Weighing

bridge

No 1

16 PITNEY Weighing Briedge o 1



77 Power control device Electronics No 1

18 Fax machine (Canon ICMF-4150) Buy back old fax

machine

No 1

19 fax Cum Laser Printer ( Model: Xerox work centre -385) No 1

Total Rs.

( Rupees ) only

Signature of the bidder

Address

Mobile No.

g/a'e\t '!t{ !A;'

4,#R4



TRAINING AIDS
Annexure -ll

Particulars Unit Qnty Rate(Rs.) (RuPees in figure

and word)

Amount(Rs.)

,r4'..ffiXt5l no

No 1 "wi^, tr1 HP LaptoP (Pavilion G6)

No 1 w#,2 Laptop PC -ModelThinkl pad make-lBM

No 1 \-*:Z3 S.annet Colour, Make: HP, Model: Scan jet 5200 C' Stze:

A4

No 1
4 S.annet Colour, Make: UMAX, Model: Power Look

2100X1, Size: A3

No 1
5 Samsung ML-2151 N Duplex Laser Printer

No 7
6 S"rtrng ML-2551 N Laser Printer Duplex

No 7
7 -'aser printer make samsung model ML-2851HD

No 2
8 Gser printer (monochrome)HP UP-3005 DN

No 1
9 Laser printer (colour)HP CL JCP-2025-N

No 1
10 vituallser Presentation Station(Make-Lumen)

No t

a

1t Slide Projector

No 1
72 Digital Class Electromagnetic Writing system

No L
13 lnteractive white board(Webster)

No L
L4 nteractive white board(Team board)

No 7
15 Digitizer

Size: A2 large format Digitizer

Make: GraPh tee!-

t
ll
t

\ o



16 Automatic Document Feeder (ADF) No 1

yl
J/
il,-

t7 GBC Punching & Binding Machine(Comp)

Model: MOD GBC 450

No 1

\\

18 Binding Machine(Surbind system-ll)

Model: GBC MODI

No 1
*\.S--l

19 Network electronic tYPe writer No 1

20 Type writer (English)

Remington make

Model:2000

No 2

27 Type writer (FACIT) No 2

22 Video conferencing (Manage, Hyderabad)

a) High qualitY 29" SONY TV

No 7

23 HITACHI (Projector) CP-X3511

(Make: HITACHI

No 2

24 Digital colour photo copier machine

Toshiba E-studio 351c Digital Colour Photo copier

,Printer scanner and automatic duplexing unit
(Make: Toshiba )

No 1

25 Video Projectotion system(Projector- CP-X445)

(Make: HITACHI

No 1

26 78 inch Diagonal interactive white board(Poly vision TS-

600)

No 1

a

27 VCR with Remote Control
Make:Videocon

No 1

28 VCR with Remote control

Make: BPL-SanYo

Model: VHR 810

No t

29 Philips stereo 2 in 1 (RR 663) No t

30 Ahuja MicroPhone ACM-66 No 3

No 131 Cordless MicroPhone



32 Ahuja Amplifier SSA 250 No 2

33 Philips Amplifier 120 W, 5 Channel No t

34 Ahuja speaker (SCM-30) No 4

35 PA System Delegate unit Model CMD 3200 No 15

36 Casette amplifier Model UPA L200 No 3

37 Column speaker SCM 30 No 8

38 i.Telephone Receiver, Make: Beetel, Model: Secure No 8

39 ii.Beetel (802) push button telephone No 28

40 Telephone Receiver

Make: Amtron

Model: Master TPS

No 6

Total Rs.

( Rupees ) only

Signature of the bidder

Address

Mobile No.



FURNITURE, MAINTENANCE & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS : .a#8,&*tt
5l no Particulars Unit Qnty Rate(Rs.) ( Ru pees in ffi ry'r:

andword) [FIEl ;.,i:x"-$A
t frolley No 7 [- \r

1 i. \ {

Vu\\.
'Wryl

2 Study chair( local made /Non-Branded) No 31 \ - tt ,.i'
\argi-pjr'

3 Brass Tub No 4

4 Godrej defender safe(Safety Volt) No 1

5 (A) Ceiling Fan (120011400mm) (old)(Make: Usha/
Orient)

No 10

6

7

Street light fitting (Without accessories) No 17

2.00 T Capacity window type Air Conditioners
(Make: Lloyds)

No 4

B 100 KVA D/G set with A.C alternator,Engine Type-
4YDC MK3(Make- Greaves Cotton)

No 1

I Accousticenclosurefor Greaves 100 KVA Diesel
Generator Engine of Type- 4YDC-|ll

No 2

10 BGEMF M.H fitting 70 (W)(BAJAJ) No 1

11 10 HP Monoblock Centrifugal Pump set(3Phase)
(Make: CRI )

No 1
a

12 7.50 HP Monoblock Centrifugal Pump set(3Phase)
(Make: Crompton)

No 1

13 3.00 HP monoblock Pump set (Crompton) No 1

14 Bajaj BGEMF -250 (W) MH fitting, No 5

15 MNF-14/400 (W) HPIT fitting without accessories
(Philips)

No 15



.l

16 Electric Panel Board (Localy Fabricated) No 1

{^ifn
Ia

17 Fitting(without accessories) : BJDR-65 C218
PAR(Make: Bajaj)

No 3
\ w*7

18 Fitting: BJ DR-29(Make: Bajaj) No 6

19

20

Fitting : BLWR-236(Make: Bajaj) No 5

Fitting: BLWS-236(Make: Bajaj) No 6

21

22

Fitting: BJCM -236(Make: Bajaj) No 20

Fitting: BJSM-236(Make: Bajaj) No 18

23 Geyse(Water storage heater) No 3

24 400 Amp change over switch, No 1

25 Usha Exhaust Fan(300 mm) No 4

26 Usha Exhaust Fan(230 mm) No 5

a

27 Bajaj Double tube BJL fitting No 50

-" 
irf]

Total Rs.

( Rupees

Mobile No.

) only

Signature of the bidder

Address

fl#RR}
i;r:1"" l$!


